OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: SOUTH-WEST DISTRICT, DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI.

ORDER

All Ahlmads/Assistant Ahlmads/Nazirs posted in the Courts functioning at South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi are hereby directed to clear all pending applications of Copying Agency and obtain "Clearance Certificate" in this regard from the Branch In-charge, Copying Agency, Dwarka Courts, prior to commencement of Winter Vacations,2023.

Non-compliance of the order will be viewed seriously and disciplinary action will be taken against the erring officials without any further notice.

sarreen Kuman

(PRAVEEN KUMAR) Principal District & Sessions Judge (SW) Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

No.CA/WinterVacation/2023 39000 - 39080

Dated : 18 12 23

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. All Ahlmads/Assistant Ahlmads/Nazirs posted in the Courts at South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

2. The In-charge, Administration Branch, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

3. The In-charge, Computer Branch, Dwarka Courts (for uploading this Order on the webpage of District Courts, Dwarka, New Delhi.

4. The In-charge, R&I Branch, Dwarka Courts (for uploading this Order on LAYERS).

5. O/o the Ld CMM (SW), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

6. PS to the Ld Principal District & Sessions Judge (SW), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

francen kuman

Principal District & Sessions Judge (SW) Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.